2019 No. 645

The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 4

Amendment of EU implementing Regulations

CHAPTER 1

Amendment of Commission Regulation on initial airworthiness

Amendment of Article 1 of Commission Regulation (EU) No 748/2012

182. In Article 1 (scope and definitions), in paragraph 2—

- (a) in point (g)—
 - (i) for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO";
 - (ii) in both places the words occur, for "European Technical Standard Order" substitute "United Kingdom Technical Standard Order";
 - (iii) for "European Aviation Safety Agency (the 'Agency')" substitute "Civil Aviation Authority (the 'CAA')";
- (b) after point (g) insert—
 - "(gg) 'Agency' means the European Union Aviation Safety Agency;";
- (c) in point (h)—
 - (i) for "EPA" substitute "UKPA";
 - (ii) in both places it occurs, for "European" substitute "United Kingdom";
 - (iii) for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO".